PARTS MANUAL

=CHIEF

automotive technologies

451003
Rev. F 6/17/2022

C011952.17

© June 2022 by Vehicle Service Group. All rights reserved.




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

CHIEF'S LIMITED ONE-YEAR
WARRANTY & LIABILITY

Chief Automotive Technologies warrants for one year from date of installation and/or
purchase any components of its GOLIATH Repair System which do not perform satis-
factorily due to defect caused by faulty material or workmanship. Chief’s obligation
under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of products which are defec-
tive and which have not been misused, carelessly handled, or defaced by repair or
repairs made or attempted by others.

CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ANY DEATH, INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THE OPERATOR'S
NEGLIGENCE OR MISUSE OF THIS PRODUCT OR ITS ATTACHMENTS.

CHIEF MAKES NO WRITTEN, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY WHATSOEVER
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE
REGARDING THE EQUIPMENT OR ANY PART OF THE PRODUCT OTHER THAN THE
LIMITED ONE-YEAR WARRANTY STATED ABOVE.




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

PARTS INFORMATION

To order replacement parts for the Chief GOLIATH,
contact an authorized representative of Chief
Automotive Technologies, 800-445-9262

The parts listed in the GOLIATH Parts Manual (Part No.
451003) represent what Chief Automotive Technologies
considers to be user installed. Other repairs should be
deferred to an authorized representative.

When contacting Chief Automotive Technologies by
telephone or mail, provide the following information:
name, name of business, business telephone num-
ber, and business address. Additional information
needed when ordering: description of part(s) and part
number(s). Also indicate the model for which the part
is intended.

NOTE: Chief reserves the right to alter product specifi-
cations and/or package components without notice.

A CAUTION: Always use Chief Automotive
Technologies authorized replacement parts with
the GOLIATH. When replacing any part make
certain the part meets the original equipment
requirements.

Electrical Components

All electrical cords and components must be replaced
with Chief Automotive Technologies authorized re-
placement parts

Hydraulic Hoses

The two wire hoses furnished with this product meet
the requirements of SAE 100R2 or SAE

100R16, and have a working pressure of 5,000 psi.
They should not be used with any other

system having a higher than 5,000 psi output.

All hydraulic components must be replaced with Chief
Automotive Technologies authorized replacement
parts.

Bolts/Fasteners

All bolts and fasteners must be replaced with Chief Au-
tomotive Technologies authorized replacement parts
and must not be less than Grade 5 (Class 8.8).

Any bolt used in a pulling clamp that is frequently tight-
ened must be Grade 8 (Class 10.9).

All bolts lengths and diameters must be equal to those
installed at the factory.

Chain

The 1/2 inch tower chains furnished with this product
are a special alloy frame straightening chain designed
exclusively for Chief Automotive Technologies to meet
the rigid requirements of the collision repair industry.
If replacement is required, purchase only the original
Chief product from an authorized Chief Automotive
Technologies representative.

The auxiliary 3/8 inch chains available for this product
are a special alloy frame straightening chain designed
exclusively for Chief Automotive Technologies to meet
the rigid requirements of the collision repair industry.
If replacement is required, purchase only the Chief
product from an authorized Chief Automotive Tech-
nologies representative.

A CAUTION: DO NOT use 3/8 inch chain on any
towers.

Labels

Replacement SAFETY and WARNING labels are avail-
able in several languages, and may be ordered by
contacting an authorized Chief Automotive Technolo-
gies representative.



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Goliath Model #s:

PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION INPUT VOLTAGE SPECS
451320 Goliath 20 Series 115VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
451330 Goliath 30 Series 115VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
451340 Goliath 40 Series 115VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
451420 Goliath 20 Series 208VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
451430 Goliath 30 Series 208VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
451440 Goliath 40 Series 208VAC 50/60 HZ Single Phase
Notes:

20 Series = 2 towers; 30 Series = 3 towers; 40 Series = 4 towers
The only differences between model #'s are the quantity of towers and the pump cabinet.
115VAC models use pump cabinet p/n 451180
208VAC models use pump cabinet p/n 451186




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

PARTS LIST

o| o

n| »n

c| ©

o | =

oo

L )

o o

LEl.E

(72 N7p]

N | N

S|
=Z|©|©

| 0
elg|g =
[y Sl i =)
JEEE
o )
S22
o|oo| &
S]OA
E12r i
D..l._r.T..rer c
el 2lele o
S|ElEl2| |&
wweo fu
olo|=| o
D.D.%OW\VC
c

E|E| 8|5| 8| 5
uurOh
PPC]Cd
clclesl<sl=| &
2l 2 oG
B1.81.8].8 of =
=|l=|=|=|2| &
o| ol o] © 0]
GGGGWS
= ~
Slo|lo|lo|lo|lo|S
O|o|o|o|S|0| 2
— |l — ] O| —| CO
— |~ —=|—]|00| T
| lu|lw|w|sF|X
S| S| S| | OO
W|l—|N|[m| || w©
=




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

UNIVERSAL ANCHOR STAND

N

—

PARTS LIST
ITEM P/N* DESCRIPTION
1 CK110017 UAS Assembly, Serrated
2 702082 Universal Anchoring System Metric (Short)




SCHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive rechnologies

CK110017
UAS ASSEMBLY SERRATED

—

\ O
,_ 9 @ 9

®
ITEM [ QTY |  PARTNO.  |DESCRIPTION
1|4 092110 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 720"X 1"
2 | 4 539002 | M12X 1.75MM X 60MM HHCS Grd. 10.9
3 | 4 CK130190 | M12X 1.75 HEX FLANGE NUT, CLASS 10, ZINC PLATED | syoTE:
4| s 912605 | 1/2" FLAT WASHER 1. APPLY THREAD LOCKER #242 OR EQUAL
5| 1 CK110018 | ADAPTER TUBE ASSEMBLY UAS SERRATED TO EACH SCREW AND TIGHTEN.
6 | 2 CK110020 | SERRATED JAW ASSEMBLY
7 |4 CK130009 | SERRATED JAW INSERT
8 | 12 | *CK130008  |BUTTON-HEAD SOCKET C.S. M6 X 1.0X 14MM LONG
702082
UNIVERSAL ANCHORING SYSTEM
METRIC SHORT
|
ITEM [ QTY [ PARTNO.  |DESCRIPTION |
K 539006 | BOLT, HEX, M20 X 2.5 X 60MM, PLATED, HHCS |
2 |1 539008 | BOLT, HEX, M20 X 2.5 X 140MM |
3 |1 539016 | M20X 2.5 HEX NUT, PLAIN |
K 601738 | 3/4" FLAT WASHER, PLTD I
5 | 1 606685 | HEIGHT ADJUSTING PIN, UAS, PLATED |
6 | 1 606860 | FASTENER BAR, UAS METRIC |
7 ] 607371 FASTENER PLATE, UAS ;
8 | 1 607381 LOCKING COLLAR ASS'Y
g | 2 621472 | DECAL, CHIEF W/STRIPES
0 | 1 702067 | UNI-BODY STAND ASSEMBLY




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH CROSS-MEMBER ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
ITEM P/N* DESCRIPTION
1 451148 Crossmember Lock, Goliath
2 450267 Pin, Crossmember Lock
3 450535 Weldment, Wide Impulse Crossmember
4 692054 Label Caution Crossmember Position
5 692092 Label, Caution Crossmember, Personal Injury




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

EXPLODED VIEW MAINFRAME / PORTA-FRAME




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 451050 Weldment, Goliath Porta-Frame
2 539013 Bolt, M20 x 2.5 x 90 Hex Full Thread
3 450865 Weldment, Impulse VHT Unlock
4 450867 Bolt, 3/8” x 1 3/4” Shoulder - 5/16-18 Thread
5 632286 Bolt, 3/8" x 3/8” Shoulder - 5/16-18 Thread
6 451019 Formed Channel, Goliath Level Pad
7 707487 Washer, Flat - 1.25"1Dx1.875" 0Dx14GA-plated
8 693468 Snap Ring, HD for 1 1/4” shaft
9 451014 Pin, Goliath Tilt
10 450443 Rod Eye, Impulse VHT Unlock
11 451095 Weldment, Goliath Lock Arm
12 451018 Goliath Lift Ram Assembly
13 450587 Retainer, E/VHT Lift Cylinder Bottom
14 450195 Screw, 3/8-16NC x 1.00” Socket Head Cap
15 451015 Pin, Goliath Lift Cylinder Top
16 451017 Pin, Goliath Lift Cylinder Bottom
17 451080 Weldment, Goliath Lift Leg

10




=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive rechnologies

EXPLODED PORTA-FRAME PANEL ASSEMBLY

1



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 305720 Fitting, Hyd #6MBX - #MJ
2A 305723 Coupler, Female Flat Face
2B 305722 Coupler, Male Flat Face
3 305724 Fitting, Hyd #6MB - #6MJ w/ Orifice
4 305726 Fitting, Hyd #6MB - #6MB
5 305741 Hydraulic Hose, 35" Long, 6FJX Fittings
6 305753 Hydraulic Hose, 1/4" 1D x 162" w/ #6FJX Fittings
7 450087 Connector Plug 2-Position, Natural Color
8 450096 Connector Terminal, Male. 14-20AWG TIN
9 450110 3/8” Bolt Size Self Retaining Washer
10 450440 Assembly, E/VHT Porta-Frame Manifold
1 450459 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Button Head Torx Plus
12 450491 Panel, E/VHT Port-Frame
13 450951 Bulkhead Fitting, 5/32 PTL
14 450979 1/2 Conduit Lock, Tooth Nut
15 620242 Pig-Tail, Female Mini-Line Cord
16 692588 Bolt, 3/8-16 UNC x 3/4 Grade 5 Plated
17 FA7958-9 1/2” Hole Plug

12




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 360 - 10 TON TOWER

A

O
\
()

©
%
W

At

N

6) NM.MMI-W.
&
N ®

J

13



Z=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 687110 Weldment, 360-10 Ton Tower
2 687102 Pin, 360-10 Ton Tower Linkage Long
3 305063 Washer, 3/4"1D x 1 1/8” 0D x.093” Thick Shim
4 693468 Snap Ring, HD for 1 1/4” shaft
5 687101 Spacer, 360-10 Ton Tower Outrigger
6 450236 SCREW, 3/8-16NC X 3” SHCS
7 629773 Bolt, 3/4-10 NC x 2 3/4” Long
8 450279 Bar, Tower Linkage Driver
9 687104 Pin, 360-10 Ton Tower Linkage Short
10 687103 Pin, 360-10 Ton Tower Linkage Medium
11 450234 Spacer, Tower Force Clamp
12 450238 Shim, 360 Tower - 16 ga.
13 450243 Screw, 3/8-16 Socket Head Cap
14 450235 Assembly, Tower Outside Wheel
15 450244 Key, 1/4x 1/4x 1"
16 450146 Roller, Inside Tower
17 687107 Shim, 360-10 Ton Tower QOutrigger .0164"
18 450195 Screw, 3/8-16NC x 1.00” Socket Head Cap
19 687106 Shim, 360-10 Ton Tower Outrigger .0598"
20 630635 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Hex
21 450241 Washer, 2” 0D x 13/32" 1D x .047" Thick
22 450227 Bolt, 3/8" x 2" Shoulder - 5/16-18 Thread
23 638321 Guard, Fuzion Tower, Qutside Roller
24 693337 Label, Warning, Do Not Position Yourself
25 692091 Label, Warning, Force Clamp, Impulse
26 692093 Label, Caution, Pinch-Point, Impulse
27 CK120090 HOOK, 360 TOWER
28 770016 NUT, 3/4-10NC LOCK JAM GR5 PL
29 687125 Weldment, 360-10 Ton Sure Lock
30 687105 Bar, 36010 Ton Tower Float Linkage
31 610001 Tower Head, 1/2” Chain 10-Ton
32 687137 Weldment, 360-10 Ton Sure Lock Release
33 305030 Washer, Thrust-1.25"1Dx2.25"0Dx.0625"
34 601130 Portable Gauge Assembly, Fron S21
35 692096 LABEL, CAUTION CROSSMEMBER POSITION
36 602870 Chain, Tower, w/Hook, 1/2" x 12’
37 450259 Dowel Pin, .5001-.5003 Dia. x 1.5"
38 692057 DECAL, CAUTION ON ANGLE PULLS
39 607161 Machined Collar, S21
40 601201 Roller 5" x 1/2" Chain - S21/POSI TRACK Collar
41 680747 Pin, Grooved for Cast Collar
42 707487 Washer, Flat-1.25"1Dx1.875" 0Dx14GA-plated
43 602829 Assembly, Tower Collar Locking Knob
44 450592 Block, Tower Manifold

14




ZCHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
45 601046 Straight Adapter, 6400-6-6
46 305720 Fitting, Hyd #6MBX - #6MJ
47 630643 Bolt, 1/4-20NC x 1 1/2 Hex Plated Gr. 2
48 450594 Hose, -6FJX to 6MPX x 10” x 1/4” ID
49 305723 Coupler, Female Flat Face
50 305726 Fitting, Hyd #6MB - #6MB
51 601237 Flange, 4 3/4” Diameter
52 602619 Ram Bolt
53 770147 Washer, 1” Internal Tooth Lock
54 601048 Straight Adapter, 6400-6-4
55 450593 Hose, 53" x 3/8” ID -6FJX to -6FJX90M
56 451101 DECAL, TOWER, 6 X 14 GOLIATH
57 687143 Weldment, Wide Sure Lock Shaft
58 450283 Bolt, 3/8” x 1.25” SHOULDER, 5/16-18THD
59 450282 LOCK NUT, 5/16-18THD NYLON LOCK INSERT
60 450284 WASHER, FLAT 5/16” TRIMMED
61 450471 Assembly, eVHT Tower Cylinder (Global)

15




‘é’CHlEE GOLIATH

automotive technologies PARTS MAN UAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

‘m‘

®
(®)

.

\Q’MZEE E’Z}JHEZF

REF:
MANIFOLD \

JE=SEo
\E
=&
=hH
=
o
=
o

)
U

M

o

DECAL PLACEMENT- RIGHT SIDE AND LEFT SIDE VIEWS
LOCATE APPROX AS SHOWN
16




=CHIEF

automotive rechnologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

L] <

CONNECT HOSE (CK130583) TO POWER UNIT
MARKED "RL’, CONNECT OTHER END OF HOSE

TO BACK PANEL MARKED "RL"

9

@ Ref
CK130105 PENDENT

CORD THRU CORD GRIP

CONTROL CORD

17

POWER CORD, 115V

(CK130120)




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

QT04INYIN 43MOTTINYd XDV8 0L
3SOH 40 NI ¥3HLO LOINNOD "L, ANV
LINN ¥3MOd OL (¥8S0€ L) 3SOH LOINNOD 6

WT4. GHEYW 1INV YOVE OL
3SOH 40 AN 43HLO 1DINNOD T4, GINYYIW
LINN Y3MOd OL (€8S0€LXD) ISOH LOINNOD @

14 GINAYIN TINYd XDV OL
3SOH 40 AN3 H3HL0 LIINNOD ‘1. AINIYW
L1INN ¥3MOd OL (€850€ LXD) ISOH LOINNO:

AOTL 01756057
8Dd NO SY3dNr1TY L3S

T04INYIN 43MOT T3NVd ¥O¥E OL
3SOH 40 ON3 ¥3HLO 1JINNOD '.L, GINYYW

LINN ¥3MOd OL (¥8S0€ L3D) ISOH LOINNOD 6

14, GINYYIN TINVA XOYE OL
3SOH 40 AN3 HIHL0 LIINNOD ‘14, GINUYIN

LINNYIMOd OL (€850€ LXD) ISOH LOINNOD 9

Y 1130335



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

ITEM | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4 40509 5/16-18NC X 1-1/2 FLG WHZLCKHHCS GR 5
2 4 40678 5/16"-18NC HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD

3 16 41462 M8x1.25 x 20mm Lg. HHCS

4 16 41541 M8x1.25 HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD

5 1 305094 LABEL, WARNING- EXCEL DO NOT ENTER

6 1 305722 CONNECTOR, MALE FLAT FACE

7 1 305723 COUPLER, FEMALE FLAT FACE

8 1 305801-25FT [ TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON NATURAL PER FT
9 1 450452 HOSE PROTECTOR, EYHT CABINET

10 12 450453 1/4-20 NC J STYLE CLIP NUT

(A 14 450459 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON TORQ (+)

12 2 450497 HOSE, HYD SIDE,218"

13 2 601046 STRAIGHT ADAPTER, 6400-6-6

14 1 692001 DECAL, WARNING - EXPLOSION/FIRE RISK

15 1 692002 DECAL, WARNING - BELOW GRADE / FLOOR LEVEL
16 1 692053 LABEL, CAUTION, LOCK LEVEL

17 1 692055 LABEL, CAUTION LIFT OPERATION IMPLUSE E-VHT
18 1 692096 LABEL, CAUTION, TOWER POSITION

19 1 692144 LABEL, WARNING ENCLOSURE

20 2 788190 DECAL, CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE LOGO

21 4 788981 TOTAL LOCK 5" CASTER

22 1 4500578 DECAL ,E/VHT PORTA-FRAME BULKHEAD

23 1 450057C DECAL ,E/VHT PORTA-FRAME BULKHEAD
24 1 CK110307 TALL CABINET WELDMENT
25 1 CK110309 CHIEF VERTICAL POWER PACK ASSEMBLY
26 1 CK120535 PANEL PUMP CABINET FRONT
27 1 CK130105 4-BUTTON PENDENT CHIEF
28 2 CK130583 HYDRAULIC HOSE -6FJX 45" Ig x 3/8" ID
29 1 CK130584 PANEL TOWER SUPPLY HOSE ASSEMBLY
30 1 CK140149 GOLIATH PUMP CABINET PANEL 115V 50/60Hz 1Ph
31 4 FC5209 5/16 PUSHNUT PALNUT #PV312015

19




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

MITA 4V 3IY
NYIOV A ONTYIM
43 L
STIV13d Lofﬁmv ‘9d 135
4QLONANOD L 4
“bmog | MOOS \@
+)0¢€ 134 1<

O L

i Q LHOIL QINOIT ‘4149 Q40D
nggl? O fim
\Cdv ON ¢
/\x‘nw N armm
=
T A v LOVINOD "O°N (1)
RN LOVINOD "O°N (2)
= HOLIMS 1Ind L1417
13y
69l
\I‘xm ¥ ON € 0
Nd
z LOVINGD "O°N
NOLLNG 3SY3TI4 %207
\I? 7 ON € m
dn

| LOYINOD .o.z\
d NOLLNG NMOQ

w H \ JYYMAYYH ONTHOVLLY /M
TN CUIW 91 0 “38YE LINOYN
371404d MO7

EEETA%) LOVINOD "O°N

20

NOLLNg %\
ONILYY §9 d1 "3D SILON 335

vSa/71N 134 0L

CHIEF
automotive technologies

GOLIATH 4-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130105




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 2-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130594

ALTYYTD
404 03IAOW3Y ¥3IN0D
v-v NOI'LD3S

ONILYY 69 dI "3D

\W\\<wv\4:

H

LIVINOD "O'N
LIYINOD "O'N

LOYINOD "O°N
HOLIMS 40103135—]

L1OVINOD "O'N
NOLLNE NMOO—

— LOVINGD 0N
NOLLNG dn—]

bmog|

th 0¢

4OLONANOD 9

“MOOS

21



SCHIEF SARTS MANUAL

automotive trechnologies

GOLIATH 2-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130594

FEMALE RECEPTACLE
TE 3-350820-2 or EQUAL

CK130182

A
BLUE/

12"+ 1

360"+3

N

30 ff
[8awg
6 CONDUCTOR

SOOW,

22



GOLIATH

ﬂTH’EE PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

SEE DETAIL A

~— SEEDETAIL F

S~

@

o

CONTROL CORD @
450595, THRU

®)

&

23




=CHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

SEE DETAIL G

/SEE DETAIL D
\ CK130120
POWER CORD @

St AN el | .

@

V1 CABLE ASSEMBLY

CK130122

CK130210

DETAIL F
CK130124

ORIENT SWITCH SO
ONISTO THE RIGHT
USE LOCTITE 404 or EQUAL.

DETAIL C

DETAIL B

\ SECURE PLUG IN PLACE,

1

|

24



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

ITEM | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
16106-27IN 12 Ga WIRE w/YELLOW STRIPE, PER FOOT

1
2 2 41541 M8x1.25 HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD
3 2 305797 FITTING,10-32 MICROLOCK,90 DEG
4 1 305801-24IN | TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON NATURAL PER FT
5 1 305848-28IN | TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON BLACK PER FT
6 2 450453 1/4-20 NC J STYLE CLIP NUT
7 1 450595 CONTROL CORD, 16/4, 240" (OTC SERIES)
8 1 450883 N.C. 3-WAY SPOOL VALVE
9 1 450889 BUTTON ACTUATOR 1/8" STEM
10 1 450950 FITTING, 5/32 PTL-1/4 NPT FEMALE BULKHEAD
11 1 450951 BULKHEAD FITTING, 5/32 PTL
12 1 450952 PCB ASSEMBLY
13 6 450957 #8-32 NYLON LOCKNUT
14 6 450973 PCB SPACER SUPPORT, PLASTIC
15 6 450982 SCREW, #8-32 X 1", BUTTON-HEAD BLACK
16 1 450986-15IN | 12 Ga Wire, Stranded Black 600V
17 1 451232 SCREW, 10-24x1 BUTTON HEAD HEX
18 1 638270 CIRCUIT BREAKER PUMP MOTOR 120V 25A
19 2 638272 QUICK-CONNECTS FOR CONTACTOR WIRES
20 1 692003 LABEL, CAUTION, LOCK LEVEL
21 1 692004 DECAL, GROUND SYMBOL
22 3 796010 NUT, 10-24 HEX PLATED
23 1 796460 WASHER, #10 INT TOOTH LOCK
24 5 796494 RING TERM. #10 Stud, 10-12AWG Insulated
25 2 798498 STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR, 1/2"
26 1 CK120537 PANEL CABINET CONTROLS
27 1 CK130120 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY GOLIATH, 115V
28 1 CK130121 MOTOR CORD, GOLIATH 12/3 CORD
29 1 CK130122 V1 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH
30 1 CK130123 V2 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH
31 1 CK130124 V3 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH
32 1 CK130210 V3 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH
33 1 CK130211 CORD GRIP 3200
34 2 CK130246 BULKHEAD UNION ELBOW w/NUT
35 2 CK130585 WASHER, 9/16 .578" ID, SS
36 1 CK130593 RECTANGULAR PLUG
37 1 CK140152 GOLIATH DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASSM
38 2 FA7958-9 1/2"HOLE PLUG
39 1 NP1629 GOLIATH-VERT ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NAMEPLATE
40 1 NP1630 NAMEPLATE FL
41 1 NP1631 NAMEPLATE RL

25



GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

CHIEF
automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC WIRING DIAGRAM

‘INIANId IHIM FH0O-L

1oxoel 8|qed 0} 8} a1m Jo adey
‘aoe|d Ul 81ndas ‘pasn jou dIIAN

a3y

MOV1g

pJ09 Joj0W G
(A0ZZ) 0€£10€IMD

(30)

1010M 7 22/22/0 | HIN [ e st iaios ‘baas s sta o orvom Berna = ot e A 3190 [WNN DJJAJY
20 Canaey]  A4030y 4o Ajuadodd ayy S| Bumbap S} U PapOLSM P33P pUD USSP 4 ,
o snaveg INON | wag HIW/Wag| 22-22-€ [2'2s6ll]| -
2 30 1 o awasl HIW/Wag| 22-S2-6G |sraselt| v
STOOTNKDIL INLLOKDLOY 4D squo T W/NAE 227019 |8T2Cel| & | Z9lLdN 33S 139V JILYINIHOS TvOI¥ 10313 b
R TN IO | e O T L s o un ‘STLON
SIHINI NI_SNOISNIWIT TV JF SNOISNIWIT 3% ININY
FW*M\/ ‘D\& IF(HJDO (0314103dS 3SIA¥3HLIO SSINN 0 F 'SNOISN3WIC@ TYWIJ3T
ONIAVII 33S LON 00 |21 = 30 © /1%
WYHOVIT ONIAIM e— <21 > ,2E/1 % 'SNOISNIWIT TYNOI1LIVYS
w @ Tow T Q3[4103dS 3SIMA3HLIO SSIINN 3ONVH3T0L
N/d U0 ¥%20|g plojiueiy o
)
ulg~ A N In €A o A
90191 @ @ @ 6 \ MOTIFANITO NEID o @
alp Jadwnp s =
f ang / amem 3 N
oA o —~
Q % NMOYg QS dovig S 3
A N = p400 Jomod .82 0428€9 e2
IS S ® (A0ZZ) 6210E1MD =
=l R
N =
~ N EorAL] =
@ 8
=} EINC =
[ © © = @ @ |s @ ® s @ |s @
2 5 FEE EOR BB | BER S =
g BRE  PRR B SRR 3
=1 1 1 1462z
PP LTI 58 E J PP ee S 90191 (30)
SRR e's 'S 95| 978 E= = —
o o o o
© 7 ADTT A022
> v v
I noa noal
(o] = f
i o
LE s8¢s¢6 i
of=
S
99 5
| ol TTO
| T @O w % ©
Y
ez vas HOLIMS L411  LN3aN3d Qe <&
+ 0 +Sz 5
= o] weibelq uoiauuoy JOJO|
= eee eee
I 256057 [ 1]
=
=
Q
o
o
=] L
L3 o
85 NMOSE SovTE g
w28 3
Lo, 32 3ng SLIHM =
e &R D
Hv MOTIIA/NIIHO N33O m

pJ02 Jojow G
(ASLL) 1LZ1L0ELMD

18G0€1XD

26



GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

CHIEF
automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC WIRING DIAGRAM

30NN INAvET

1010 M 7 22/22/€0

HIW

7sanba Uodn Uamau of 3o8(ans 5 puv uojssiaad Aq 3daoxa pasn 4o payeadng
30 20U 1IN 31 40Uy, UOIIPUCD PasSaudxa auy. YK Pauoo) Buiag S| 31 341

Gnmian]  A40308 40 A3uad0Jd Uy S| BUIADD SM3 Ul P330J3SMII 110330 BUD UBISAR aUl

Wag

NAw

STODTONAORL JALLOADLNY 13D

SHnE T IADAIY 27 OIS T TR

0-/:2/1+ HINIT /811

LY3IA "N/d HLVITOD

WYHDVIO SNIFIM

V3 (T3A
JF :SNOISN3WIT 3YTINONY
'I314003dS 3SIAYHIO SSI NN L010' F ISNOISNIWIC TYWIIIT
SNIAVL 31993 LON 0021 Mwm vAw wﬁm\\w % SNOISNIWIT TYNOILIVYS
& g 38
=R

314103dS 3SIAN3HLO SSIINN 3ONWI3 0L

‘LNIAN3 FHIM IHO0D-9

N/d Uo %20[g plojiuepy

62¢91dN 33S 139V OILVINIHOS 1vOId10313 b

‘S31ON

ulg~ n 2 %
I 1A €A @
90191 6 @ @ 9 \ MOTIZA/NITED NEESE] b
allp Jadwnp
r ane / ENT mmw
O 04\ Q
@ Q) 0 @ & NMOYE ~— Movig  Q
A A N A = PI02 Jamod ,82 0£28€9 <
|
IS S <0 8 Q (A0Z2) 621L0E1X1D
= 2 KRR 2
N N & Nl =
N N (o S N SoVTE 5
Q1
< Ing =3
a1 @ © = @ @ s @ o) o |z @
8 S PEe PER BE | BER ™ £
8 BRE BRE BH | BREE | 3
1 | =1 1 =1 1 1 14622
€ e 566 e 6 € e 6 e6e W S & m 90l9L KMO\
. - - - = —
e7 g’ §s gF| 88 ZE- =< —
© AOTL A022
> 7 U )
7 1: m Al m Al
@is i
— s}
L3 s8ée CE)
2
m _.|_: =2
9 ;
[ el TOO m % ®
o8z V6o HOLIMS 1411 IN3ON3d €N €Y en- 35
— - “o welbe|qg uonoauuod) JOJoN
5 |zseosy 299 89¢
2
=
(o]
=0
(=]
=1 L
3
B
NMOYg ovg
—O¢ 2 % an1a SLIHM
~ B |-

A
<
[Ye)
o
o]
\

MOvg
a3y

3n1g
\ 3LIHM
NIFHO

MOTISA/NIIFHO
pJ09 J0j0W G
(A0ZZ) 0€1L0ELNMD

(30)

N33¥O
pJ02 JojoW G
(ASL1) LZLOELMD

(ASLL) 0ZLOELMOD

soed Jomod
18G0EIMO

27



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

[

LA

i

®)
(®

&MZEE E’Z}%’WEE

REF:

MANIFOLD REF:
‘/ MANIFOLD

Je=5ie20
TRER

hint
1=

LOCATE APPROX AS SHOWN
28



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

% % %

CONNECT HOSE (CK130583) TO POWER UNIT

MARKED "RL’, CONNECT OTHER END OF HOSE

TO BACK PANEL MARKED "RL"

@ Ref:
CK130105 PENDENT

CORD THRU CORD GRIP

REF

CONTROL CORD
450595

29

POWER CORD, 208V

(CK130129)




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

14

14

®

@T04INYW 43MOT 13NVd ¥OVE OL

3SOH 40 ON3 H3HLO 1DINNOD 'L, INHYIN
LINN 43MOd OL (¥8S0€ 1D) ISOH LIINNOD 6

NO¥C OLTS605Y
8Dd NO SY3dNr 1Y 135

T4 GDIYIN TINYd XDV8 OL
3SOH 40 N3 ¥3IHLO LDINNOD 14, GINHYIN
L1INN ¥3MOd OL (€850€ LYD) ISOH LIINNOD 6

=
QT04INYIN 43MOT 13NV XOVE OL
W < 3SOH 40 NI ¥3HLO 1JINNOD L, AUV

b LINN 43MOd OL (¥8S0€ LXD) ISOH LIINNOD e

w14, GINYYIN 1INV YOVE OL
3SOH 40 AN ¥3HLO LDINNOD T4, AINdYW

LINN'¥3MOd OL (€850€ 1) 3SOH LOINNOD @

14, GINGYIN TINVA XDVE OL
3SOH 40 ON3 43HL0 1DINNOD 14, GIHIYW
LINN 43MOd OL (€8S0€ LXD) ISOH LIINNO!

€

v 1Iv13a 335



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET

ITEM | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 40509 5/16-18NCX 1-1/2 FLGWHZLCKHHCS GR 5
2 4 40678 5/16"-18NC HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD
3 16 41462 M8x1.25 x 20mm Lg. HHCS
4 16 41541 M8x1.25 HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD
5 1 305094 LABEL, WARNING- EXCEL DO NOT ENTER
6 1 305722 CONNECTOR, MALE FLAT FACE
7 1 305723 COUPLER, FEMALE FLAT FACE
8 1 305801-25FT | TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON NATURAL PER FT
9 1 450452 HOSE PROTECTOR, EYHT CABINET
10 12 450453 1/4-20 NCJ STYLE CLIP NUT
" 14 450459 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON TORQ (+)
12 2 450497 HOSE, HYD SIDE, 218"
13 2 601046 STRAIGHT ADAPTER, 6400-6-6
14 1 692001 DECAL, WARNING - EXPLOSION/FIRE RISK
15 1 692002 DECAL, WARNING - BELOW GRADE / FLOOR LEVEL
16 1 692053 LABEL, CAUTION, LOCKLEVEL
17 1 692055 LABEL, CAUTION LIFT OPERATION IMPLUSE E-VHT
18 1 692096 LABEL, CAUTION, TOWER POSITION
19 1 692144 LABEL, WARNING ENCLOSURE
20 2 788190 DECAL, CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE LOGO
21 4 788981 TOTAL LOCK 5" CASTER
22 1 4500578 DECAL ,E/VHT PORTA-FRAME BULKHEAD
23 1 450057C DECAL ,E/VHT PORTA-FRAME BULKHEAD
24 1 CK110307 TALL CABINET WELDMENT
25 1 CK110309 CHIEF VERTICAL POWER PACK ASSEMBLY
26 1 CK120535 PANEL PUMP CABINET FRONT
27 1 CK130105 4-BUTTON PENDENT CHIEF
28 2 CK130583 HYDRAULIC HOSE -6FJX 45" Ig x 3/8" ID
29 1 CK130584 PANEL TOWER SUPPLY HOSE ASSEMBLY
30 1 CK140160 GOLIATH PUMP CABINET PANEL 208V 50/60Hz 1Ph
31 4 FC5209 5/16 PUSHNUT PALNUT #PV312015

31




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

=CHIEF

GOLIATH 4-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130105

MITA Y¥Y3IY
WNYHOVId ONITYIM
13y LL
STIVL3Q 4o} (2) "9d 339
“YOLINANOD L A
bang | MOOS
Hooe 1Y 12
~
F ] ] (© ©)
LHOIL QINOI1 ‘4149 @402
ﬂﬁq o € g ( ® O ®
gy N ¢ %
nggle M | 7w
1411 11Nd
E%‘ LOVINOD "O°N (1)
RN LOVINOD "O°N (2) EEL:
o HOLIMS 11nd 1411 8e¢
43y

LOVINOD "O'N
NOLLNE 3SV3T3Y HOOT

L LOVLINOD .o.ZL\\\\\\\\\ -

q NOLLNG NMOQ ®
@) FYYMAYYH ONTHIVLLY/M /@\ @\

10d VLW SOl 0€ “ISVE LINOYA
3714044 MO \N @ v
13 .28 LO¥INOD 0N
NOLLNG dn k\\\\\\\\
ONILYY S9 d1 ‘1D SILON 335

¥Sao/1n 134 0L

el
S

\IT ON € 0
NG
Dmﬁ o € 40
dfl

1 I

32



GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 2-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130594

ALTYYTD
404 03IAOW3Y ¥3IN0D
v-v NOI'LD3S

ONILYY 69 dI "3D

\W\\<wv\4:

H

LIVINOD "O'N
LIYINOD "O'N

LOYINOD "O°N
HOLIMS 40103135—]

L1OVINOD "O'N
NOLLNE NMOO—

— LOVINGD 0N
NOLLNG dn—]

bmog|

th 0¢

4OLONANOD 9

“MOOS

33



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 2-BUTTON PENDENT, CK130594

FEMALE RECEPTACLE
TE 3-350820-2 or EQUAL

CK130182

V4
BLUE/

12"+ 1

360"+3

N

30 ff
[8awg

6 CONDUCTOR

SOOW,

34



SCHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

SEE DETAIL A

~——SEEDETAIL F

d

@)

o .

CONTROL CORD @
450595, THRU

R
//2
7dd |

(P
®

35



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

SEE DETAIL G
SEE DETAIL D

@

CK130122

@)

V2 CABLE ASSEMBLY

CK130123

CK130210

VT CABLE ASSEMBLY

DETAIL F
CK130124

SECURE PLUG IN PLACE,
USE LOCTITE 404 or EQUAL.

ORIENT SWITCH SO
ON ISTO THE RIGHT

if
T
DETAL B
A( T
DETAL C

36



=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH HYDAC 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET PANEL

ITEM | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

16106-27IN 12 Ga WIRE w/YELLOW STRIPE, PER FOOT

CK130122 V1 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH

CK130123 V2 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH

CK130124 V3 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH

CK130129 POWER CORD, GOLIATH CE, 12/3

CK130130 MOTOR CORD, GOLIATH CE, 12/3 CORD

CK130210 V3 CABLE ASSM GOLIATH

CK130211 CORD GRIP 3200

CK130246 BULKHEAD UNION ELBOW w/NUT

CK130585 WASHER, 9/16 .578" ID, SS

CK130593 RECTANGULAR PLUG

CK140152 GOLIATH DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASSM

FA7958-9 1/2"HOLE PLUG

NP1629 GOLIATH-VERT ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NAMEPLATE

NP1630 NAMEPLATE FL

1
2 2 41541 M8x1.25 HEX FLGD WZLOCK NUT, PLTD
3 2 305797 FITTING,10-32 MICROLOCK,90 DEG
4 1 305801-24IN | TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON NATURAL PER FT
5 1 305848-28IN | TUBING 5/32" SOFT NYLON BLACK PER FT
6 2 450453 1/4-20 NCJ STYLE CLIP NUT
7 1 450595 CONTROL CORD, 16/4, 240" (OTC SERIES)
8 1 450883 N.C. 3-WAY SPOOL VALVE
9 1 450889 BUTTON ACTUATOR 1/8" STEM
10 1 450950 FITTING, 5/32 PTL-1/4 NPT FEMALE BULKHEAD
11 1 450951 BULKHEAD FITTING, 5/32 PTL
12 1 450952 PCB ASSEMBLY
13 6 450957 #8-32 NYLON LOCKNUT
14 6 450973 PCB SPACER SUPPORT, PLASTIC
15 6 450982 SCREW, #8-32 X 1", BUTTON-HEAD BLACK
16 1 450986-15IN | 12 Ga WIRE, STRANDED BLACK 600V
17 1 451232 SCREW, 10-24x1 BUTTON HEAD HEX
18 1 638270 CIRCUIT BREAKER PUMP MOTOR 120V 25A
19 2 638272 QUICK-CONNECTS FOR CONTACTOR WIRES
20 1 692003 LABEL, CAUTION, LOCK LEVEL
21 1 692004 DECAL, GROUND SYMBOL
22 3 796010 NUT, 10-24 HEX PLATED
23 1 796460 WASHER, #10 INTTOOTH LOCK
24 5 796494 RING TERM. #10 Stud, 10-12AWG Insulated
25 2 798498 STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR, 1/2"
26 1 CK120537 PANEL CABINET CONTROLS
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1

NP1631 NAMEPLATE RL

37




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC WIRING DIAGRAM

22/22/€0 | HW
101am P PO
AN ONIAVAL. ANON wag
2 40 T PR R

5anba. Uodn Udau OF 398[aNS S| PUY Uojssiuaad A 3095Xa pash 40 payoondnp
30 30U I8 3| 30U} UORIPUOD PaSSaUAXa auy YiM
Aaoyoy 4o Ayuadodd ayy | Bumosp St U Pa3oAs

0) Buiad st 31 341
0330 puv uBjsap )

Ad 3190 [WNN O3]|A3d

STOTONOIL JALLONDLNY 43K

HIW/Wad| 22-22-€ | 2'2S61T| -

HIW/WQd| 22-Se-G | stesell| g

SHANE TIY IADNGY

LIIA ‘N/d HLYIOD
WYSDVIT SNIJIMN

MYIME AINYDO NIN .2€/T
SIHINI NI_SNOISNINIT 11¥
Q314103dS 3SIAYHIO SSTNN

ONIAVH0 379IS LON 00

N3O

=54

NV GatiL

‘LNIANId IHIM IHOO-L

uig~
90191
alp Jadwnp

G6505Y

0V1d
J1IHM

(suiyoew Uo Yopms 1)

80061

oo W/NQE] 2e-01-9 |8T'esell] & | gz9lLdN 33S 139V OILVYWIHOS TvOId10313 b
275 NOIITSeT O3 TR .
0-/c2/1s IO OV38 QA - 0-/.8/1e s371S 1V T ‘S31ON
JF sSNOISN3WIT JYTINONY
A010° ¥ 'SNOISNIWIC TYWIJ3M
Gl =30 O 91/
W2l > ,2€/1 F ‘SNOISN3IWIQ TWNOILIVYS
0314103dS 3SIMA3HLO SSIINN 3INVAITOL
N/d U0 X20|g plojiueiy
N
N A In €A @
6 @ @ e \ MOTIFANIFHO NEID o
=
f anTs / ETTITR-
T\/\ Q
Q &> NMOYE QS Movig Q9
A " 2 pJod Jemod 8¢ 0£28€9 <
IS - @ (N0ZZ) 621L0EIMD
= R
N =
N YOovig Dlv
3ang m
@ Bz @ s = @ |s o s|=
5 BEE PER PE | BER = <
= el 7 = = =2 7 = @ 14622
m m e eee e m ) E e m e ee w 90194 (30)
sed 9= 'S 95| 95 PR = —
© ° © © °° AOTT A022
N | Q ~ ~
. 1 e nooa nooa
=3
ed8éé 85 o
23 <
o]
?99€% g
— | o] o~}
[ RO m m ©
A
e HOLIMS L4 IN3AN3d €A €D eM &
+w +<=
= 55 welbelq uonosuuoy oo
Nmmom.v 866 568

1ex0el 8|ged 0} 8} a.m Jo ade:
‘aoe|d Ul 81n9as ‘pasn jJou dIIN

e
y

a3y

M18/LHM
JONVHO
MOV1g

NMO¥E HOovi18

anig ALHM

MOTIIA/NIIHO
pJ09 Joj0W G
(A0Z2) 0£1L0ELMOD

N33¥9

pJ02 Jojow G
(AGLL) 1LZ1L0EINMD

(30)

(ASLL) 0ZLOELMOD

oed Jomod
18S0€IMO

38



GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH HYDAC WIRING DIAGRAM

[0TaM 22/22/60 | HIN [P o i s, ibrommian asscts s usm pasool otz =21 A
vl canoueed  AW030Y¥ 30 A3adoud aup S| BumMoup S|Y3 Ul PILDURSNI 1033p PUD UBISap YL
v INON Nag
2 40 2 swosl oy
STOUTONHIL JALLORDLNY 431K 629LdN 33S 1138V OILVWNIHOS TVOIHLO313 'L
e e 3oy ate wiondY Qv GEA o/ ayte s 0 A ‘S310N
S3HINI NI SNOISN3WIT 11V JdF 'SNOISNIWIO JYINONY
1¥3A ‘N/d HLIVITOD q3141J3dS 3SIANHLO SSTINN L010' F SSNOISNIWIT TYWID3T
ONIAVIE 39S LON 00_|G2F = 30 O .91/1 3
WYADVIT ONIAIM 31 55 126/1 7 ISNOISNIWID TWNDLLOWAS
w @ NOLLI3CO¥d
TEW e Q314I03dS 3ISIMJIIHLO SSIINN IINVIIT0L
N/d U0 X20|g p|ojlue
ulg~ Py N n en w-w
90191 6 @ @ @ \ MOTIIANITED AEECI
alIp Jadwnp
r an1a / ENTI m
Q oA\ o
Q @) 0 0 & NMOYE ~— MOvd m..
A A ANy A 3 PI09 Jamod ,82 0£28€9
IS 8 <0 < @ (A0Z2) 6210€1X1D
R N N X =
I N & S N SovTE m
o
154 3n1a =3
al @ o s @ © s |@ (0] o |z @
S £ REE BEE BE | BEER - z
2 Al S -l . 2R ] I
Py eee e6¢ ee Wm ) mm ) S 90191 (F0)
e g'S g8 gE| 35 FE- = S—
°© , At Aoz2
) \; U )
m M 7 7 . 1: 8:‘ 1a 21 1a =al
e PR 85 of
@)= oH
Nl [T
?99€ :
[(——= Y] [co» Ag°
oSz V4 HOLIMS 1417 LN3ON3d (DMLY €M
+ 0 v5= 5
= o welbelqg uonpauuo JOJON
@ 256051 1T 7%9¢
=
=
a8
=
<}
] L
1 3
Q\U w h.«VZ NMOYg Movig
s zo
L—To, 38 3nie ET) 2
PN [l
Av SOS) nv MOTIFA/NIIED NEERE)

‘LNIAN3d FHIM FHO0O-9

ang

\ JLIHM
NEEED)
3IONVHO
YoV

a3y

pJoo J0j0W G
(A0Z2) 0€10ELNMD

(30)

pJ09 J0jJoW G
(ASLL) LZLOELMD

(AGLL) 0ZLOELMOD

soed Jemod

18G0EIMO

39



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET, BOSCH/REXROTH

CABINET TOP

40



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 305094 Decal, Warning - Entering Enclosure
2 305722 Connector, Male Flat Face
3 305801 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon, Natural
4 41462 M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg. HHCS
5 41541 M8 x 1.25 Hex Flanged WZ Locknut
6 NA NA
7 4500578 Decal, B of 450057
8 450057C Decal, C of 450057
9 450452 Hose Protector, eVHT Cabinet
10 450453 Nut, 1/4-20 NC J Style Clip
1 450459 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Button Head Torx Plus
12 450466 Panel, E/VHT Pump Cabinet Front
13 450469 Bracket, E/VHT Cabinet Hose Holder
14 450474 Hose, -6FJX to -6FJX 30" Long x 3/8" ID
15 450497 Hose, E/VHT Cabinet to Lift
16 450570 Weldment, Cabinet
17 450988 #8 0 Ring Boss Plug, Hex Head
18 451185 Assembly, Goliath Cabinet Back Panel, 115VAC 50/60HZ Single Phase
19 601046 Straight Adapter, 6400-6-6
20 611119 Mini Line Cord Ass'y
21 692001 Decal, Warning - Explosion / Fire Risk
22 692002 Decal, Warning - Below Grade / Floor Level
23 692053 LABEL, CAUTION LOCK LEVEL IMP-VHT
24 692055 LABEL, CAUTION, LIFT SWITCH ON/OFF
25 692096 LABEL, CAUTION CROSSMEMBER POSITION
26 692144 Decal, Warning - High Voltage
27 706409 Bolt, 1/4-20NC x 3/4" Gr2 Plated
28 707410 WASHER, 1/4 SAE FLAT
29 788190 DECAL, CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE LOGO
30 788981 Total Lock 5" Castor
31 05450451 Assembly, Qil Sistem eVHT Power Unit

4




GOLIATH

PARTS MANUAL

automotive trechnologies

GOLIATH PUMP CABINET BACK PANEL, 115VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE, BOSCH/REXROTH

T

35

33)(33)(33

DETAILED VIEW OF

GROUND SCREW

42



Z=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 16106 12GA. Wire Green w/ Yellow Stripe
2 305797 Fitting, 10-32 Microlok, 90 dg
3 305801 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon Natural
4 305848 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon Black
5 450453 Nut, 1/4-20 NC J Style Clip
6 450454 Switch, E/VHT Lift/Tower Rocker
7 450455 Assembly, E/VHT Hydraulic Manifold
8 450459 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Button Head Torx Plus
9 450483 Adapter, -8 ORB to -6 JIC Swivel 90
10 450576 Panel, Cabinet Rear
11 450595 Control Cord, 240" Four Conductor Mini-Line
12 450883 Normally Closed 3-Way Spool Valve
13 450889 Button Actuator/ 1/8” Stem
14 450950 Fitting, 5/32 PTL to 1/4 NPT Female Bulkhead
15 450951 Bulkhead Fitting, 5/32 PTL
16 450952 PCB Assembly
17 450957 Nut, #8-32 Nylock
18 450963 Connector, 3 Pos Header 5.08 Pitch
19 450977 Wire Harness, PCB to Coils
20 450979 1/2 Conduit Lock, Tooth Nut
21 450982 Screw, 8-32 x 1 Button Head Hex
22 450986 12 GA Wire, Stranded Black 600V
23 450989 Power Cord, 12-3 SOJ
24 451232 Screw, 10-24 x 1 Button Head Hex
25 601026 Plug, 1/4 NPT
26 620242 Pig-Tail, Female Mini-Line Cord
27 638270 Circuit Breaker, Pump Motor, 120V 25A
28 638272 Quick Connect, Female 1/4” x 10-12 Gauge
29 692003 Decal, Caution - Fuse Replacement
30 692004 Decal, Ground Symbol
31 692271 Strain Relief Connector, 3/4"
32 694060 Plug, Industrial Grounding
33 796010 Nut, 10-24 Hex Plated
34 796460 Washer, #10, Int. Tooth Lock, Type-A,
35 796494 Ring Terminal, #10 Stud 10-12 AWG Insulated
36 798498 Strain Relief Connector, 1/2"
37 FA7958-9 1/2” Hole Plug

43




ZCHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE PUMP CABINET, BOSCH/REXROTH

CABINET TOP

44




SCHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 305094 Decal, Warning - Entering Enclosure
2 305722 Connector, Male Flat Face
3 305801 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon, Natural
4 41462 M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg. HHCS
5 41541 M8 x 1.25 Hex Flanged WZ Locknut
6 NA NA
7 450057B Decal, B of 450057
8 450057C Decal, C of 450057
9 450452 Hose Protector, eVHT Cabinet
10 450453 Nut, 1/4-20 NC J Style Clip
11 450459 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Button Head Torx Plus
12 450466 Panel, E/VHT Pump Cabinet Front
13 450469 Bracket, E/VHT Cabinet Hose Holder
14 450474 Hose, -6FJX to -6FJX 30" Long x 3/8" ID
15 450497 Hose, E/VHT Cabinet to Lift
16 450570 Weldment, Cabinet
17 450988 #8 0 Ring Boss Plug, Hex Head
18 451187 Assembly, Goliath Cabinet Back Panel, 208VAC 50/60HZ Single Phase
19 601046 Straight Adapter, 6400-6-6
20 611119 Mini Line Cord Ass'y
21 692001 Decal, Warning - Explosion / Fire Risk
22 692002 Decal, Warning - Below Grade / Floor Level
23 692053 LABEL, CAUTION LOCK LEVEL IMP-VHT
24 692055 LABEL, CAUTION, LIFT SWITCH ON/OFF
25 692096 LABEL, CAUTION CROSSMEMBER POSITION
26 692144 Decal, Warning - High Voltage
27 706409 Bolt, 1/4-20NC x 3/4" Gr2 Plated
28 707410 WASHER, 1/4 SAE FLAT
29 788190 DECAL, CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE LOGO
30 788981 Total Lock 5” Castor
31 05450451 Assembly, Oil Sistem eVHT Power Unit

45




=CHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

GOLIATH PUMP CABINET BACK PANEL, 208VAC 50/60 HZ SINGLE PHASE, BOSCH/REXROTH

3 E)E)

DETAILED VIEW OF
GROUND SCREW

46




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 16106 12GA. Wire Green w/ Yellow Stripe
2 305797 Fitting, 10-32 Microlok, 90 dg
3 305801 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon Natural
4 305848 Tubing, 5/32" Soft Nylon Black
5 450453 Nut, 1/4-20 NC J Style Clip
6 450454 Switch, E/VHT Lift/Tower Rocker
7 450455 Assembly, E/VHT Hydraulic Manifold
8 450459 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Button Head Torx Plus
9 450483 Adapter, -8 ORB to -6 JIC Swivel 90
10 450576 Panel, Cabinet Rear
1 450595 Control Cord, 240" Four Conductor Mini-Line
12 450883 Normally Closed 3-Way Spool Valve
13 450889 Button Actuator/ 1/8” Stem
14 450950 Fitting, 5/32 PTL to 1/4 NPT Female Bulkhead
15 450951 Bulkhead Fitting, 5/32 PTL
16 450952 PCB Assembly
17 450957 Nut, #8-32 Nylock
18 450963 Connector, 3 Pos Header 5.08 Pitch
19 450977 Wire Harness, PCB to Coils
20 450979 1/2 Conduit Lock, Tooth Nut
21 450982 Screw, 8-32 x 1 Button Head Hex
22 450986 12 GA Wire, Stranded Black 600V
23 450989 Power Cord, 12-3 SOJ
24 451232 Screw, 10-24 x 1 Button Head Hex
25 601026 Plug, 1/4 NPT
26 601146 Plug, 250V 20A 3-Wire 2-Pole
27 620242 Pig-Tail, Female Mini-Line Cord
28 638270 Circuit Breaker, Pump Motor, 120V 25A
29 638272 Quick Connect, Female 1/4” x 10-12 Gauge
30 692003 Decal, Caution - Fuse Replacement
31 692004 Decal, Ground Symbol
32 692271 Strain Relief Connector, 3/4”
33 796010 Nut, 10-24 Hex Plated
34 796460 Washer, #10, Int. Tooth Lock, Type-A,
35 796494 Ring Terminal, #10 Stud 10-12 AWG Insulated
36 798498 Strain Relief Connector, 1/2”
37 FA7958-9 1/2" Hole Plug

47




SCHIEF oARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

ASSEMBLY - AUXILIARY LINE, 450750

ITEM | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 305722 CONNECTOR, MALE FLAT FACE

1 450489 STRAIGHT ADAPTER, 8MB-8M)

1 450742 HOSE 300" LG X 3/8" ID -8 JIC FEMALE TO -6 ORB MALE
1

1

450743 HOSE 55" LG X 3/8" ID -6 ORB MALE to -6 ORB MALE
687345 VALVE, AUXILIARY LINE 3/8"

v b |jlw N

48



=CHIEF PARTS MANUAL

automotive technologies

EXPLODED VIEW - UNLOCK BAR

( ‘ &

(1) sy

” e

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 450865 Weldment, Impulse VHT Unlock
2 450443 Rod Eye, Impulse VHT Unlock
3 450858 Fitting, Pneumatic, 1/8 NPT to 5/32 Press-to-Lock 90
4 450862 Pneumatic Cylinder, 3/4” bore x 2” stroke spring return
5 450863 Nut, 1/2-20 UNF Jam
6 450868 Nut, 1/4-28 UNF Hex Jam

49




SCHIEF
automotive ten:hmu:l.oc;ieﬂ; PARTS MAN UAL
TILT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

ooﬂnnl]l][l

poooo
goono
poooo
poooo

ppooo

=
—
=
=
=
=
=
=
===

AN
(e ezﬂﬂ = .

e

[l[l[l[ll][lo"

oo

Al

[
[

White Wire Side
Black Wire Side
Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 795341 Snap Spade, #8 Stud 18-20 AWG Insulated
2 450982 Screw, 8-32 x 1 Button Head Hex
3 450955 Cover, With Strain Relief For Snap Action Switch
4 450444 Switch, E/VHT Tilt
5 450085 Black Wire, 18AWG x 7"
6 450087 Connector Plug 2-Position, Natural Color
7 450091 White Wire, 18AWG x 7"
8 450096 Connector Terminal, Male, 14-20AWG TIN
50




=CHIEF

automotive technologies

GOLIATH
PARTS MANUAL

GOLIATH REAR AIRLINE AND ELECTRICAL ROUTING ASSEMBLY

DETAILB
DETAILD

Black Wire Side
White Wire Side

Connector Wiring Details

DETAILA

Parts List
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 450086 Connector Receptacle 2-position, Natural Color
2 450090 1/2” ID x 123" Flexible Conduit
3 450092 1/2" x 68" Flexible Conduit
4 450093 5/32" 0D x 168" Black Tubing
5 450094 Black Wire, 1BAWG x 200"
6 450095 White Wire, 18AWG x 200"
7 450097 Connector Terminal, Female, 14-20AWG TIN
8 450164 5/32" 0D x 27", Black Plastic Tubing
9 450165 5/32" 0D x 6", Natural Color Plastic Tubing
10 450932 Union T, 5/32" Press-to-Lock
1 450858 1/8" NPT to 5/32" Press-to-Lock Elbow

51




SCHIEF

automotive rechnoloqgies

996 Industrial Drive
Madison, IN 47250
Phone: 800-445-9262
Fax: 866-275-0173

www.chiefautomotive.com

Chief reserves the right to alter product specifications
and/or package components without notice.



